
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.

80

164

74

137

84

38

57

65

43

89

53

92

91

05

66

55

18

28

6

42

94

72

138

83

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

4

1

5

1

1

2

6

2

3

1

4

4

7

8

3

2

4

Class

EP

EP

EP

STL

STL

STL

FP

STL

B-spec

STL

HP

STU

B-spec

STL

HP

B-spec

T4

B-spec

EP

STL

STL

HP

T4

HP

Name

Matt Blehm

James Rogerson

Paul Pineider

Nick Engels

Jeff Holbrook

Luis Rivera

Kyle Baker

Michael Fox

John Phillips

James Gildart

John Trenery Jr

Roy Johnson

Kent Carter

Andrew Chartrand

Riley Salyer

James Wilson

L. Lowell Huston

Stephanie Andersen

Joel Schweers

Peter Davis

Eric Yagel

James Melady

James Place

Neil Verity

Hometown

Rosharon TX

Angleton TX

Colleyville TX

Bedford TX

Universal City TX

Angleton TX

Angleton TX

League City TX

Sealy TX

Cypress TX

Sugar Land TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Spring TX

Angleton TX

Kyle TX

Friendswood TX

Racine WI

Katy TX

Dallas TX

Jefferson TX

San Antonio TX

Grey Forest TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Milw

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Almo

Member_ID

362366

245971

333275

279018

303501_1

147645

203299

363202

102149-1

520216

226941

387490

277344

383608

520499

308669

266312

420668

225988

230258

441225

502533

62

270572

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

7

11

5

1

Total Tm

28:42.716

28:42.895

29:13.383

29:18.060

29:24.277

29:24.947

29:37.484

29:39.001

29:39.642

29:39.749

30:04.527

30:06.583

30:13.764

30:16.761

30:33.449

30:36.769

30:40.790

29:00.477

30:30.740

21:12.553

29:52.499

18:17.026

3:29.417

Best Tm

1:59.909

1:57.505

2:01.785

2:03.608

2:04.248

2:04.114

2:04.333

2:05.367

2:05.359

2:05.696

2:06.824

2:07.709

2:08.939

2:04.583

2:10.124

2:10.657

2:10.509

2:15.300

2:25.491

2:03.526

2:05.401

2:28.676

3:23.437

Make-Model

1982 Mazda RX7

1997 BMW Z3

1985 Mazda RX-7

1986 Toyota MR-2

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2015 Honda FIT

1993 Mazda Miata

2014 Scion FRS

2015 Honda Fit

1999 Honda Civic

1984 Honda Civic

2011 Mazda 2

2009 Mazda Miata MX5

2011 Mazda 2

1989 Nissan 240SX

2001 Acura integra

1996 Mazda Miata

1965 MG MGB

2001 Acura GRS

1966 MG MGB

Sponsor

Hawk

MSR Houston

MazdaSpeed

Time Well Spent

RPM Motorsports Hoosier Mazda B Wear Tiburon Motorsports

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport

Diane Carter & Phillips Race Prep

Phillipsraceprep

Gildart Construction

Tiburon Motorsports

Phillips Race Prep

Hoosier

Black Armor Helmets

Hangar 18 Racing

Black Armor Helmets

Dew Point Control

LuMind

Nadja Pollard/MSR Houston/Phillips Race Prep/Plastix Plus

Place Rentals/Acura/Hoosier/Summit

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 11:35pm

94 STL moved to LIC & no points for returning to track from paddock after green flag.

Official results posted at 12:35pm

Printed: 5/27/2017 12:28:10 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

0.179

Avg. Speed

66.662

Best Lap Tm

1:57.505

Best Speed

88.847

Best Lap by

164 - James Rogerson

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 1 - EP, FP, HP, STL, STU, T3, T4, BSpec, SRX7

Group 1 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (30:00 or 11 Laps) started at 10:41:59

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/27/2017 12:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

164

76

74

05

84

38

43

89

65

92

91

53

6

66

55

137

28

57

18

94

72

80

05

42

138

83

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

4

5

1

2

1

4

2

3

6

4

1

1

7

3

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

EP

EP

EP

STL

STL

STL

B-spec

STL

STL

STU

B-spec

HP

EP

HP

B-spec

STL

B-spec

FP

T4

STL

HP

EP

STL

STL

T4

HP

Name

James Rogerson

Mark Buskuhl

Paul Pineider

David Osborne

Jeff Holbrook

Luis Rivera

John Phillips

James Gildart

Michael Fox

Roy Johnson

Kent Carter

John Trenery Jr

Joel Schweers

Riley Salyer

James Wilson

Nick Engels

Stephanie Andersen

Kyle Baker

L. Lowell Huston

Eric Yagel

James Melady

Matt Blehm

Andrew Chartrand

Peter Davis

James Place

Neil Verity

Hometown

Angleton TX

Frisco TX

Colleyville TX

Houston TX

Universal City TX

Angleton TX

Sealy TX

Cypress TX

League City TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Sugar Land TX

Katy TX

Angleton TX

Kyle TX

Bedford TX

Racine WI

Angleton TX

Friendswood TX

Jefferson TX

Rosharon TX

Spring TX

Dallas TX

San Antonio TX

Grey Forest TX

Region

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Milw

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Almo

Member_ID

245971

374445

333275

510626

303501_1

147645

102149-1

520216

363202

387490

277344

226941

225988

520499

308669

279018

420668

203299

266312

441225

502533

362366

383608

230258

62

270572

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

11

11

8

2

Total Tm

31:55.865

32:16.536

32:30.366

32:36.140

33:19.464

33:20.327

33:45.608

33:47.001

32:06.095

32:23.633

32:31.291

32:33.302

32:44.761

32:46.469

32:48.602

33:04.586

34:08.566

23:08.566

24:16.883

16:54.929

6:44.602

Best Tm

1:57.859

1:58.489

1:59.982

2:00.299

2:03.424

2:03.435

2:05.418

2:05.269

2:07.069

2:06.519

2:08.241

2:06.837

2:08.255

2:08.487

2:09.566

2:01.665

2:14.030

2:03.239

2:10.697

2:04.982

2:48.331

Make-Model

1997 BMW Z3

1986 Mazda RX-7

1985 Mazda RX-7

1999 Honda Civic

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2015 Honda FIT

1993 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2014 Scion FRS

2015 Honda Fit

1989 Nissan 240SX

1984 Honda Civic

2011 Mazda 2

1986 Toyota MR-2

2011 Mazda 2

1991 Mazda Miata

2009 Mazda Miata MX5

1996 Mazda Miata

1965 MG MGB

1982 Mazda RX7

1999 Honda Civic

2001 Acura integra

2001 Acura GRS

1966 MG MGB

Sponsor

MSR Houston

Mazdaspeed / Hoosier

MazdaSpeed

Time Well Spent

RPM Motorsports Hoosier Mazda B Wear Tiburon Motorsports

Phillipsraceprep

Gildart Construction

Diane Carter & Phillips Race Prep

Tiburon Motorsports

Phillips Race Prep

Dew Point Control

Hoosier

Black Armor Helmets

Black Armor Helmets

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport

Hangar 18 Racing

Nadja Pollard/MSR Houston/Phillips Race Prep/Plastix Plus

Hawk

LuMind

Place Rentals/Acura/Hoosier/Summit

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 11:15am

Official results posted at 3:40pm

Printed: 5/28/2017 3:41:05 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

20.671

Avg. Speed

87.188

Best Lap Tm

1:57.859

Best Speed

88.580

Best Lap by

164 - James Rogerson

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 1 - EP, FP, HP, STL, STU, T3, T4, BSpec, SRX7

Group 1 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (40:00 or 16 Laps) started at 10:37:37

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/28/2017 10:30 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

No.

05

77

88

58

50

14

70

46

3

49

42

71

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

4

1

2

5

2

Class

GT1

GT2

GT1

T1

GT2

GT1

T2

GT1

SP

SP

GT1

T1

Name

David Fershtand

Steven Pounds

Don Noe

Eric Ritchie

Charlie Vehle

Dewayne Garrett

James R Smith

Michael Zoch

Wade McBride

Dennis Robertson

Richard Smith

Sonny Watkins

Hometown

Fort Worth TX

Cypress TX

Arlington TX

Katy TX

Danbury TX

Waco TX

Alvin TX

Temple TX

Azle TX

Sulphur LA

Sulphur LA

Texarkana TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

SwLa

SwLa

Member_ID

225386

363187

266856

105043

422489

477781

195558

353923

213412_1

221441

238498

509772

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

9

9

2

Total Tm

20:01.417

20:30.577

20:57.082

21:39.650

21:49.338

21:51.064

22:00.427

20:00.085

20:55.649

21:35.283

22:04.446

3:54.909

Best Tm

1:45.071

1:50.597

1:46.737

1:55.123

1:55.411

1:55.693

1:57.867

1:52.103

2:04.037

2:16.478

2:23.804

1:55.459

Make-Model

1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass

2009 Maserati GranTurismo

1994 Ford Mustang

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 GTA Monte Carlo

1999 Chevrolet Corvette

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

1991 Chevrolet Corvette

Factory Five Racing 818R

1984 Chevrolet corvette

1972 Chevrolet Corvette

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Sponsor

Fershtand Race Prepared

Metro Coffee Grouppe

RitchieRacing.com

DB Motorsports

None

Over 50 Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 1:10pm

Official results posted 1:45pm

Results revised to correct class for car #42

Printed: 5/27/2017 3:23:40 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

29.160

Avg. Speed

95.587

Best Lap Tm

1:45.071

Best Speed

99.361

Best Lap by

05 - David Fershtand

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2, AS, SP

Group 2 Saturday Revised Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (30:00 or 11 Laps) started at 12:43:41

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/27/2017 01:05 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

05

77

50

58

70

45

3

88

42

02

49

46

14

71

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

3

4

3

2

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

GT1

GT2

GT2

T1

T2

GT1

SP

GT1

GT1

GT2

SP

GT1

GT1

T1

Name

David Fershtand

Steven Pounds

Charlie Vehle

Eric Ritchie

James R Smith

James Marshall

Wade McBride

Don Noe

Richard Smith

CJ Cramm

Dennis Robertson

Michael Zoch

Dewayne Garrett

Sonny Watkins

Hometown

Fort Worth TX

Cypress TX

Danbury TX

Katy TX

Alvin TX

San Antonio TX

Azle TX

Arlington TX

Sulphur LA

Spring TX

Sulphur LA

Temple TX

Waco TX

Texarkana TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

SwLa

Hous

SwLa

Tex

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

225386

363187

422489

105043

195558

211185

213412_1

266856

238498

117305-3

221441

353923

477781

509772

Laps

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

12

12

11

7

Total Tm

29:37.843

29:47.888

30:49.186

29:57.234

30:43.841

31:16.766

31:20.960

22:22.227

31:03.168

20:20.935

15:21.426

Best Tm

1:47.303

1:49.985

1:53.904

1:54.884

2:00.504

2:02.992

2:02.588

1:48.651

2:22.081

1:49.572

2:08.065

Make-Model

1993 Oldsmobile Cutlass

2009 Maserati GranTurismo

2002 GTA Monte Carlo

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

2002 Chevrolet Corvette

1966 Ford Mustang

Factory Five Racing 818R

1994 Ford Mustang

1972 Chevrolet Corvette

2005 Monte Carlo

1984 Chevrolet corvette

1991 Chevrolet Corvette

1999 Chevrolet Corvette

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Sponsor

Fershtand Race Prepared

DB Motorsports

RitchieRacing.com

Over 50 Motorsports

Metro Coffee Grouppe

None

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 1:00pm

Official results posted 1:40pm

Printed: 5/28/2017 1:40:29 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

10.045

Avg. Speed

93.957

Best Lap Tm

1:47.303

Best Speed

97.295

Best Lap by

05 - David Fershtand

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, T2, AS, SP

Group 2 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (40:00 or 16 Laps) started at 12:23:25

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/28/2017 12:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

44

15

2

23

21

51

1

38

24

80

08

6

02

5

66

00

10

49

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

2

6

7

8

9

3

1

1

2

10

1

11

Class

FM

FM

FA

FM

FM

FM

FA

FM

FM

FM

FM

FA

P1

P2

P2

FM

FC

FM

Name

Bryce Cornet

Jarret Voorhies

Dave Zavelson

Whitney Strickland

Stuart Rettie

Paul Ravaris

John Entwistle

Nicholas Malone

Brad Yake

Karl Markey

Matt Stephenson

Kevin Bury

Derek Coughlin

jim rawson

Marvin Hodges

Greg Byrne

Randall Smart

Rodger Fussell

Hometown

Norman OK

Kissimmee FL

Austin TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Aledo TX

New York NY

Fate TX

Fort Worth TX

Rosharon TX

Oklahoma City OK

Austin TX

Humble TX

Houston TX

Brazoria Tx

Southlake TX

League City TX

Cresson TX

Region

OKLA

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

OKLA

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

519975

476623

239176

455001

372132

453130

481743

467504

464108

324593

411416

507800

478341

13357

65894_1

215995

3017433

464151

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

6

Total Tm

19:00.319

19:02.717

19:10.914

19:23.270

19:24.382

19:25.916

19:30.638

19:31.397

19:43.691

20:00.849

20:36.121

20:36.998

20:53.581

19:00.137

19:09.805

19:53.047

20:42.050

11:51.343

Best Tm

1:42.488

1:42.668

1:43.212

1:43.383

1:44.444

1:44.100

1:45.280

1:45.492

1:45.958

1:44.609

1:48.936

1:49.347

1:49.116

1:52.027

1:52.965

1:51.399

2:01.781

1:56.091

Make-Model

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda

2004 Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

2000 Star Mazda Star Mazda

2002 Mazda Formula Mazda

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda

2016 Onroak F4

1998 Formula Mazda FM

Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

2001 Star Formula Mazda

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

2005 SPEADS RS05

2004 Stohr 01D

1985 Lola 598

2001 Mazda Formula

1994 Van Diemen RF94

2002 FM Formula Mazda

Sponsor

My Family!!

360Fly

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

Hillenburg Motorsports

Lion Rampant Group

Madhatter Golf

Hellhound Motorsports Division Furtive

U.S. Postal Service

Snyder Brothers Racing

N/A

ProAmAuto.com

Enhanced Recyclers Internationsl

R Smart Properties

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 1:40pm

Official results posted 2:20pm

Printed: 5/27/2017 2:22:37 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

2.398

Avg. Speed

100.709

Best Lap Tm

1:42.488

Best Speed

101.866

Best Lap by

44 - Bryce Cornet

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2, ASR

Group 3 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (30:00 or 11 Laps) started at 13:17:21

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/27/2017 01:40 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified

DNS

No.

44

15

23

21

1

38

24

2

08

6

5

49

80

10

66

02

00

51

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

2

7

3

1

8

9

1

2

1

10

DNS

Class

FM

FM

FM

FM

FA

FM

FM

FA

FM

FA

P2

FM

FM

FC

P2

P1

FM

FM

Name

Bryce Cornet

Jarret Voorhies

Whitney Strickland

Stuart Rettie

John Entwistle

Nicholas Malone

Brad Yake

Dave Zavelson

Matt Stephenson

Kevin Bury

jim rawson

Rodger Fussell

Karl Markey

Randall Smart

Marvin Hodges

Derek Coughlin

Moses Smith

Paul Ravaris

Hometown

Norman OK

Kissimmee FL

Houston TX

Houston TX

New York NY

Fate TX

Fort Worth TX

Austin TX

Oklahoma City OK

Austin TX

Houston TX

Cresson TX

Rosharon TX

League City TX

Brazoria Tx

Humble TX

Cresson TX

Aledo TX

Region

OKLA

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

LnSt

OKLA

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

519975

476623

455001

372132

481743

467504

464108

239176

411416

507800

13357

464151

324593

3017433

65894_1

478341

278917

453130

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

14

14

12

4

2

Total Tm

27:50.972

27:51.493

28:10.394

28:11.980

28:21.613

28:32.828

28:38.061

28:51.093

29:35.002

28:56.112

28:56.826

29:05.329

24:53.575

28:36.319

23:52.828

7:35.997

3:39.829

Best Tm

1:43.497

1:43.622

1:44.308

1:44.825

1:44.661

1:45.435

1:45.713

1:44.095

1:49.122

1:48.729

1:54.150

1:53.874

1:44.696

1:56.261

1:56.431

1:50.395

1:47.866

Make-Model

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2000 Mazda Formula Mazda

2000 Star Mazda Star Mazda

2002 Mazda Formula Mazda

2016 Onroak F4

1998 Formula Mazda FM

Mazda Formula Mazda

2004 Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

2001 Star Formula Mazda

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

2004 Stohr 01D

2002 FM Formula Mazda

1998 Star Mazda Formula Mazda

1994 Van Diemen RF94

1985 Lola 598

2005 SPEADS RS05

2001 Mazda Formula

2003 Mazda Formula Mazda

Sponsor

My Family!!

360Fly

Hillenburg Motorsports

Lion Rampant Group

Hellhound Motorsports Division Furtive

U.S. Postal Service

Snyder Brothers Racing

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

ProAmAuto.com

R Smart Properties

N/A

Madhatter Golf

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 1:40pm

Official results posted 2:20pm

Printed: 5/28/2017 3:21:15 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

0.521

Avg. Speed

99.966

Best Lap Tm

1:43.497

Best Speed

100.872

Best Lap by

44 - Bryce Cornet

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 3 - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2, ASR

Group 3 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (40:00 or 16 Laps) started at 13:07:53

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/28/2017 01:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

40

45

10

27

92

8

5

84

43

65

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Toby Linder

Matthew Davis

Greg Abel

Joe Boyd

Steven Holloway

William Keeling

Marc Briley

Jeff Holbrook

Jonah Yokubaitis

Diane Carter

Hometown

Dallas TX

Dallas TX

Tomball TX

Richmond TX

Buda TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Universal City TX

Houston TX

Region

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

LnSt

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Member_ID

416244

217912

421009

511743

340701

287317

68125

303501_1

519092

277343

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Total Tm

22:28.149

22:39.333

22:40.024

22:40.341

22:43.677

22:53.718

22:58.770

23:00.545

23:48.513

24:11.366

Best Tm

2:01.747

2:01.981

2:02.299

2:02.085

2:02.414

2:03.158

2:03.427

2:04.062

2:04.646

2:09.777

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda MX5

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

X-FactorRacing

SAGA

PHILLIPS RACE PREP

Phillips Race Prep

Briley MEP Engineering

Time Well Spent

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 2:15pm

Official results posted at 3:45pm

Printed: 5/27/2017 3:41:50 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

11.184

Avg. Speed

85.183

Best Lap Tm

2:01.747

Best Speed

85.752

Best Lap by

40 - Toby Linder

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 4 - SM

Group 4 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (30:00 or 11 Laps) started at 13:48:54

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/27/2017 02:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

40

27

45

10

92

8

84

43

65

5

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Toby Linder

Joe Boyd

Matthew Davis

Greg Abel

Steven Holloway

William Keeling

Jeff Holbrook

Jonah Yokubaitis

Diane Carter

Marc Briley

Hometown

Dallas TX

Richmond TX

Dallas TX

Tomball TX

Buda TX

Houston TX

Universal City TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

LnSt

Member_ID

416244

511743

217912

421009

340701

287317

303501_1

519092

277343

68125

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

14

Total Tm

32:53.880

32:57.709

33:11.225

33:11.311

33:28.932

33:36.883

33:44.400

34:04.748

33:22.836

29:32.121

Best Tm

2:02.239

2:02.502

2:03.141

2:02.619

2:03.767

2:04.860

2:05.311

2:05.240

2:10.892

2:05.201

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda MX5

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

X-FactorRacing

PHILLIPS RACE PREP

SAGA

Phillips Race Prep

Time Well Spent

Briley MEP Engineering

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 2:20pm

Official results posted 2:50pm

Printed: 5/28/2017 2:51:21 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

3.829

Avg. Speed

84.625

Best Lap Tm

2:02.239

Best Speed

85.406

Best Lap by

40 - Toby Linder

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 4 - SM

Group 4 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (40:00 or 16 Laps) started at 13:46:10

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/28/2017 02:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Not classified

DNS

No.

8

9

18

56

24

89

26

11

94

16

84

37

88

74

81

77

46

5

55

40

65

03

15

69

44

08

20

6

09

00

104

02

51

23

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

26

27

28

29

30

31

DNS

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Whitney Strickland

Jacob Loomis

Gary Glanger

Richard Stephens

Brian Bosien

Kevin Bosien

Timothy Blakeley

Johnny R Meriggi

Edward Cavalier

Jason A Glover

TOM DALRYMPLE

Corey Condit

Roger Krebs

Sal Webber

Maor Primo

Charles Pigeon

John Waak

Hal Holliday

Ron Henriksen

Brad Gorrondona

Joe Frederick

Tisha Strickland

Thomas Fox

V Raj Narayanan

Paul Miranda

Dave Ogburn III

Roy Hillenburg

Clif Twaddle

Raymond Miller

Scott Monroe

Ashley Oaks

Melvin Lipsitz

Lon Miller

Colin Clark

Hometown

Houston TX

Corinth TX

Dallas TX

Bixby OK

Houston TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

Spring TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Llano TX

Scottsdale  Az

Austin TX

Spring Branch TX

Jenks OK

Abilene TX

Frisco TX

Houston TX

Houston Tx

Fort Worth TX

Bryan TX

Houston TX

Fort Worth TX

Addison TX

Austin TX

San Angelo TX

Friendswood TX

Houston TX

spring tx

League City TX

Mansfield TX

Waco TX

League City TX

Spring TX

Region

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

CSCC

LnSt

LnSt

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

LnSt

WTex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

455001

489855

448785

349691

267117_1

267117_3

107715

220042_1

372947

460481

200678-1

481137

287474

462174

480442

451228

463989

347718

15

363127

463647

455004

473280

326338

348148

414470

399473

375872

470878

289372_1

504776

320549_1

455013

483820

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

7

6

6

6

Total Tm

25:43.584

25:45.059

25:45.174

25:45.242

25:46.242

25:46.448

25:46.920

25:47.474

25:47.832

25:48.483

25:48.497

25:48.805

25:49.621

25:50.507

25:51.318

25:51.846

25:52.818

25:53.508

25:54.526

25:55.581

25:55.829

25:57.149

25:58.817

25:59.295

25:59.462

26:00.911

26:01.121

26:13.155

26:14.159

13:52.546

12:19.787

12:21.964

12:22.738

Best Tm

1:52.292

1:52.013

1:52.270

1:51.987

1:52.199

1:52.012

1:52.911

1:53.830

1:53.070

1:54.022

1:52.770

1:53.517

1:54.492

1:55.064

1:55.608

1:55.407

1:56.148

1:55.630

1:55.775

1:55.367

1:52.835

1:56.029

1:57.242

1:56.036

1:55.650

1:57.324

1:57.547

2:01.696

2:02.241

1:52.578

1:56.499

1:55.538

1:56.198

Make-Model

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1996 Ford SRF G3

SRF Spec Racer Ford

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2015 Ford SRF Gen3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1994 SRF

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Gen3

2009 Ford SRF3

SCCA enterprizes SRF

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford SCCA SPEC RACER

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF-Gen 3

1985 Ford Spec Racer

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1995 Ford SRF3

2015 Ford SRF-3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3

Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Sponsor

Calculated Controls

Spec Racer Sports

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Dalrymple Racing Services

Houston Executive Airport

Austin Executive Airport

Dalrymple School for Clowns

jrm management

SPECTRE

Richard Stephens hallet crash

Realty One Group

Craftlogic Software

Spec Racer Sports

Houston Executive Airport

Gorrondona & Asscociates

Sunny Vale Farms

Spec Racer Sports

Dalrymple Racing Services

Yaw Moment Racing | StranoParts.com

Hillenburg Motorsports

Spec Racer Sports

Access Companies

B&C

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Speed of Light Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:51.987) for SRF3 by Richard Stephens.

Provisional results posted at 3:25pm

Official results posted at 4:00pm

Printed: 5/27/2017 3:57:33 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

1.475

Avg. Speed

74.398

Best Lap Tm

1:51.987

Best Speed

93.225

Best Lap by

56 - Richard Stephens

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 5 - SRF, SRF3

Group 5 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (30:00 or 11 Laps) started at 14:27:42

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/27/2017 02:50 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

24

56

23

8

65

89

37

44

88

68

74

5

69

46

26

55

40

08

20

15

6

84

11

9

03

77

18

00

16

94

104

81

01

51

09

25

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1

2

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

Name

Brian Bosien

Richard Stephens

Colin Clark

Whitney Strickland

Joe Frederick

Kevin Bosien

Corey Condit

Paul Miranda

Roger Krebs

Michael Littrell

Sal Webber

Hal Holliday

V Raj Narayanan

John Waak

Timothy Blakeley

Ron Henriksen

Brad Gorrondona

Dave Ogburn III

Roy Hillenburg

Thomas Fox

Clif Twaddle

TOM DALRYMPLE

Johnny R Meriggi

Jacob Loomis

Tisha Strickland

Charles Pigeon

Gary Glanger

Scott Monroe

Jason A Glover

Edward Cavalier

Ashley Oaks

Maor Primo

Melvin Lipsitz

Lon Miller

Raymond Miller

Richard Baldwin

Hometown

Houston TX

Bixby OK

Spring TX

Houston TX

Bryan TX

Houston TX

Scottsdale  Az

Austin TX

Austin TX

The Woodlands TX

Spring Branch TX

Houston TX

Addison TX

Frisco TX

Dallas TX

Houston Tx

Fort Worth TX

San Angelo TX

Friendswood TX

Fort Worth TX

Houston TX

Llano TX

Spring TX

Corinth TX

Houston TX

Abilene TX

Dallas TX

League City TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Mansfield TX

Jenks OK

Waco TX

League City TX

spring tx

Covington LA

Region

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

CSCC

LnSt

LnSt

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

WTex

Hous

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Delt

Member_ID

267117_1

349691

483820

455001

463647

267117_3

481137

348148

287474

485984

462174

347718

326338

463989

107715

15

363127

414470

399473

473280

375872

200678-1

220042_1

489855

455004

451228

448785

289372_1

460481

372947

504776

480442

320549_1

455013

470878

251423

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

7

6

5

5

1

Total Tm

30:22.248

30:23.606

30:25.476

30:26.142

30:29.483

30:30.326

30:33.014

30:53.841

31:08.965

31:09.149

31:16.894

31:17.851

31:30.213

31:31.351

31:32.863

31:33.591

31:35.177

31:48.670

32:18.912

29:46.383

30:37.340

13:31.408

11:30.689

9:29.780

9:48.729

2:13.327

Best Tm

1:52.623

1:52.389

1:52.557

1:52.917

1:53.408

1:52.112

1:53.340

1:54.004

1:54.606

1:55.094

1:54.457

1:55.391

1:55.737

1:56.798

1:53.464

1:55.790

1:55.727

1:57.175

1:57.672

1:55.824

2:00.002

1:53.238

1:53.591

1:53.047

1:55.235

2:10.825

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1999 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1985 Ford Spec Racer

1994 SRF

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

Ford SRF

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF-Gen 3

SCCA enterprizes SRF

Ford SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford SCCA SPEC RACER

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

1996 Ford SRF G3

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2009 Ford SRF3

SRF Spec Racer Ford

2015 Ford SRF-3

2015 Ford SRF Gen3

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Gen3

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3

Spec Racer Ford

1995 Ford SRF3

2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF

Sponsor

Houston Executive Airport

Dalrymple Racing Services

Speed of Light Racing

Calculated Controls

Sunny Vale Farms

Austin Executive Airport

Realty One Group

Dalrymple Racing Services

Leading Edge Collectibles

Spec Racer Sports

Craftlogic Software

Dalrymple School for Clowns

Houston Executive Airport

Gorrondona & Asscociates

Yaw Moment Racing | StranoParts.com

Hillenburg Motorsports

Spec Racer Sports

Richard Stephens hallet crash

jrm management

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Busybody Fitness Equipment

Access Companies

SPECTRE

B&C

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Maximized Marketing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 3:00pm

Official results posted at 3:30pm

Printed: 5/28/2017 3:32:00 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

1.358

Avg. Speed

91.667

Best Lap Tm

1:52.112

Best Speed

93.121

Best Lap by

89 - Kevin Bosien

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 5 - SRF, SRF3

Group 5 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (40:00 or 16 Laps) started at 14:31:07

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/28/2017 02:45 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

4

2

51

10

65

21

31

50

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

1

1

2

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

CF

F5

FV

F5

Name

Randy Acock

Mike Sauce

Bruce Cerveny

Megan Sauce Hutton

John Haydon

Carl Maier

Frank Folbre

Joseph Palmer

Hometown

Corpus Christi TX

Arlington TX

Houston TX

Arlington TX

Temple TX

Grand Prairie TX

Millsap TX

Coppell TX

Region

STxB

Tex

Hous

Tex

Milw

Tex

Tex

Tex

Member_ID

332925_1

46314-1

373272

46314_3

325641

232636

386477

323929

Laps

11

11

11

11

10

7

7

1

Total Tm

20:51.360

20:59.253

21:23.421

21:38.938

20:59.034

14:48.671

22:28.081

2:15.786

Best Tm

1:52.283

1:52.945

1:55.526

1:54.873

2:04.728

2:01.758

2:21.622

2:15.313

Make-Model

Van Diemen RF-98-Honda

2001 Sauce SVM1

2012 Piper DF5

1993 Honda Formula F

1979 Tiga FFA-80

Scorpion FDS 007

Adams Aero FV

2003 NovaKar J9

Sponsor

Acock Consulting/Scott Segers Race Prep

Sportscar Performance

HPD

Lindstrand Motorsports

Twiggyman Detail

Mitchell Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:04.728) for CF by John Haydon.

Provisional results posted at 4:00pm

Official results posted at 4:30pm

Printed: 5/27/2017 4:07:25 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

7.893

Avg. Speed

91.772

Best Lap Tm

1:52.283

Best Speed

92.979

Best Lap by

4 - Randy Acock

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 6 - FC, FF, FV, F500, CF,

Group 6 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (30:00 or 11 Laps) started at 15:28:52

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/27/2017 03:25 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

4

2

10

51

50

31

21

65

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

1

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

F5

FV

F5

CF

Name

Randy Acock

Mike Sauce

Megan Sauce Hutton

Bruce Cerveny

Joseph Palmer

Frank Folbre

Carl Maier

John Haydon

Hometown

Corpus Christi TX

Arlington TX

Arlington TX

Houston TX

Coppell TX

Millsap TX

Grand Prairie TX

Temple TX

Region

STxB

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Milw

Member_ID

332925_1

46314-1

46314_3

373272

323929

386477

232636

325641

Laps

16

16

16

16

15

13

Total Tm

29:59.147

30:00.539

30:51.264

30:58.113

30:55.552

30:21.047

Best Tm

1:51.180

1:51.136

1:54.458

1:54.981

2:01.021

2:18.186

Make-Model

Van Diemen RF-98-Honda

2001 Sauce SVM1

1993 Honda Formula F

2012 Piper DF5

2003 NovaKar J9

Adams Aero FV

Scorpion FDS 007

1979 Tiga FFA-80

Sponsor

Acock Consulting/Scott Segers Race Prep

Sportscar Performance

HPD

Mitchell Racing

Twiggyman Detail

Lindstrand Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 3:50pm

Official results posted at 4:20pm

Printed: 5/28/2017 4:12:05 PM

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Texas World Speedway 2.9 mile CCW

Sanction:  17-M-4689-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

1.392

Avg. Speed

92.844

Best Lap Tm

1:51.136

Best Speed

93.939

Best Lap by

2 - Mike Sauce

Lone Star Grand Prix

Group 6 - FC, FF, FV, F500, CF,

Group 6 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4689-S

Race (40:00 or 16 Laps) started at 15:19:42

Texas World Speedway 2.900 Miles

5/28/2017 03:15 PM
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